thousand dollars ($500,000) but not more than five million dollars 
($5,000,000); 

(C)  One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) if the licensee’s 

annualized money transmissions in Arkansas are greater than five 
million dollars ($5,000,000) but not more than twenty-five million 
dollars ($25,000,000);  

(D)  Two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) if the licensee’s 

annualized money transmissions in Arkansas are greater than 
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) but not more than 
seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000); or  

(E)  Three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) if the licensee’s 

annualized money transmissions in Arkansas are greater than 
seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000).  

(3)  “Annualized money transmission” means the money transmission, 

payment instrument, and stored value dollar volume in Arkansas during 
the prior calendar year.  

(4)        (A)  If an increase in surety bond is required, the surety bond must be